



**WBBB010010362024**  
**Special (P) Case No. 14/2024**  
**Regd. Spl P 14/2024**  
**J.O Code - WB00664**

Order No. 22  
dated 21-02-2025

The record is fixed for for appearance of accused persons, namely, Sandip Das @ Sandy and Swapan Kr. Das and evidence of CSW No.-11.

Both the accused persons, namely, Sandip Das @ Sandy and Swapan Kr. Das on c/b files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P. C and prays for lawyer's representation on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness turned up.

To date (i.e. **24-02-2025** ) for appearance of accused persons, namely, Sandip Das @ Sandy and Swapan Kr. Das and evidence of CSW No.-12.

D & C by me.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.